504836996 03/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4883733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE R WOODY	03/08/2018
NAYEEM ARAFAT	03/08/2018
LON C COOPER	03/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AC PROPULSION, INC.	
Street Address:	441 BORREGO CT.	
City:	SAN DIMAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91773	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15893767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)698-1626

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 929-0553

Email: kevin@kmwlawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN M WELCH Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 494

Address Line 4: HERMOSA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACPRO-P4960	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN M WELCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M Welch/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of '767 Application signed#page1.tif source=Assignment of '767 Application signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045350 FRAME: 0974 504836996

ASSIGNMENT

Filed: February 12, 2018

This is an assignment agreement between co-inventors GEORGE R. WOODY, an individual and resident of the State of California, NAYEEM ARAFAT, an individual and resident of the State of California, and LON C. COOPER, an individual and resident of the State of California, (together hereinafter "Assignors"), on the one hand, and AC PROPULSION, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California with a primary place of business at 441 Borrego Ct., San Dimas, CA 91773 (hereinafter "Assignee"), on the other hand, for the transfer of all rights, title and interests in and to United States Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application No. 15/893,767, titled: COMPACT THERMALLY EFFICIENT TRACTION MOTOR INVERTER, which was filed on February 12, 2018 (hereinafter "the '767 Application"), the inventions disclosed within the '767 Application, any patent that may eventually issue from the '767 Application, including any patent that may eventually issue from any subsequent application claiming priority to the '767 Application, both in the United States and in foreign countries worldwide.

WHEREAS, Assignors, namely, George R. Woody, Nayeem Arafat, and Lon C. Cooper are the true co-inventors of the inventions disclosed in the '767 Application and are the co-owners of all rights, title, and interest in and to the '767 Application and the inventions disclosed within the '767 Application, and are desirous of transferring to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the '767 Application, the inventions disclosed in the '767 Application, and any patent that may eventually issue from the '767 Application, including any patent that may eventually issue from any subsequent applications claiming priority to the '767 Application, both in the United States and in foreign countries worldwide.

WHEREAS, Assignee, namely AC Propulsion, Inc., is desirous of acquiring from Assignors the entire right, title, and interest in and to the '767 Application, the inventions disclosed in the '767 Application, and any patent that may eventually issue from the '767 Application, including any patent that may eventually issue from any subsequent applications claiming priority to the '767 Application, both in the United States and in foreign countries worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premise and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth for and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the '767 Application, the inventions disclosed in the '767 Application, any patents that may issue from the '767 Application, including any patents that may issue from any subsequent applications

claiming priority to the '767 Application, both in the United States and worldwide, and Assignors hereby authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any said patents that may issue from the '767 Application in the name of Assignee, or its successors and assigns; and Assignors hereby authorizes Assignee, or its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in both the United States and foreign countries worldwide in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority to '767 Application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patents issued thereon; and Assignors hereby agrees that, upon request, Assignors will sign all papers, and make all rightful affirmations, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with the '767 Application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed.

By: George R. Woody

By: Nayeem Arafat

By: Lon C. Cooper

By: AC Propulsion, Inc./ Title

RECORDED: 03/26/2018

Date: 3/8/18

Date: 3/8/18

Date: 3/9/2018

Date: $\frac{2}{3}$

PATENT

REEL: 045350 FRAME: 0976